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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  4:59:01PM

Assembly District 27

 177 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  188 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  188 

 65 JULIE M. MILNER

 63 EVE CHO GUILLERGAN

Total Votes  128 

Unrecorded  60 

Assembly District 28

 6,644 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 808 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 105 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,557 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,557 

 2,206 JULIE M. MILNER

 2,919 EVE CHO GUILLERGAN

 1 CELESTE CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLUFFY HEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRETCHEN A. BECHT (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIETTE NOOR HAJI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SOKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKA ATCKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,139 

Unrecorded  2,418 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  4:59:01PM

Assembly District 30

 8,201 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 566 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 153 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,920 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,920 

 2,618 JULIE M. MILNER

 4,051 EVE CHO GUILLERGAN

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARF TUAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCFALL (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HON. GENIE D. EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE M. MILNER (WRITE-IN)

 6 JULIETTE NOOR HAJI (WRITE-IN)

 2 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHRARA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSA OMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAVLO F MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCCOLLAGH (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XI JIN PING (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,719 

Unrecorded  2,201 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  4:59:01PM

Assembly District 34

 6,593 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 409 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 86 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,088 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,088 

 2,387 JULIE M. MILNER

 2,910 EVE CHO GUILLERGAN

 1 AMISH DOSHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARSSATH UTHUMALBBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMILA PINTADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GRULTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA BARYAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIETTE NOOR HAJI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HEBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON GUERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSANNA EUGENIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN BROWNBILL-VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,324 

Unrecorded  1,764 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  4:59:01PM

Assembly District 35

 7,827 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 554 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 94 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,475 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,475 

 3,460 JULIE M. MILNER

 2,897 EVE CHO GUILLERGAN

 4 AAZIM ALIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA JEFFREY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YUNA YEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA WALCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORAN YOSHAYAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN B SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN D. SUERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIETTE NOOR HAJI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE D RODIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONKEY D. LAFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHRIAR HOUSSEIN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,388 

Unrecorded  2,087 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  4:59:01PM

Assembly District 37

 7,981 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 405 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 137 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,523 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,523 

 2,164 JULIE M. MILNER

 4,744 EVE CHO GUILLERGAN

 1 ANDREW J BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN YONKEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL KVRNIAWAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KOCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MASEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JULIETTE NOOR HAJI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIETTE NOORHAJI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMOUD KHALIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAVNEET KAUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN KRUSKI III (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN SHATTUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALYA COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SHANAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAKI MONIM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,941 

Unrecorded  1,582 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  4:59:01PM

Assembly District 39

 8,937 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 509 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 89 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,535 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,535 

 2,811 JULIE M. MILNER

 4,492 EVE CHO GUILLERGAN

 1 ALI NAJMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA GAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMME MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAHD AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA BARYAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCINO WEISTRAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE DESUMMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE KENCHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO MIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARDO J PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUNG LEE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,334 

Unrecorded  2,201 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  4:59:01PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Queens) - Queens County

 46,360 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,259 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 667 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,286 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  50,286 

 15,711 JULIE M. MILNER

 22,076 EVE CHO GUILLERGAN

 4 AAZIM ALIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI NAJMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA GAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMISH DOSHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARSSATH UTHUMALBBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN YONKEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL KVRNIAWAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMILA PINTADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTE CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KOCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA JEFFREY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GRULTCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YUNA YEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA WALCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORAN YOSHAYAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMME MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN B SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAHD AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 2 FATIMA BARYAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLUFFY HEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCINO WEISTRAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARF TUAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCFALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRETCHEN A. BECHT (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HON. GENIE D. EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MASEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN D. SUERO (WRITE-IN)

Page 8 of 10



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  4:59:01PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Queens) - Queens County

 2 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE M. MILNER (WRITE-IN)

 16 JULIETTE NOOR HAJI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIETTE NOORHAJI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE DESUMMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SOKEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE KENCHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE D RODIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMOUD KHALIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHRARA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONKEY D. LAFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSA OMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAVNEET KAUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKA ATCKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HEBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAVLO F MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO MIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON GUERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARDO J PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSANNA EUGENIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHRIAR HOUSSEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN KRUSKI III (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN SHATTUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN BROWNBILL-VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALYA COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCCOLLAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 82 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SHANAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XI JIN PING (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUNG LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAKI MONIM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,973 

Unrecorded  12,313 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2025 - 06/24/2025

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/21/2025  4:59:01PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 22, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk

Page 10 of 10


	ADLevelResult 2872_1764_{9BF51751-4354-4AC9-A25E-F77E89D73695}.rpt
	Democratic Party
	Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District
	2nd Municipal Court District - Queens
	AD 27
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 28
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 30
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 34
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 35
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 37
	Ballots
	Votes

	AD 39
	Ballots
	Votes

	Totals
	Ballots
	Votes






